

## Declaration of Compliance

### Veerkarton

Industrieweg 11  
Postbus 38  
1566 ZG Assendelft

Product name:	Cake boxes
Article number:	V0008S
Size:	137-137-034
Product code:	ZA
Design:	525
Cardboard:	SBS
Printed:	-
Processing:	Waterbased dispersion lacquer
Window material:	-
Glue:	Glue

We declare that the aforementioned products are in conformity with the following regulations.

Regulation EC no. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109.

Regulation EC no. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

The adhesives comply with the guidelines EC no. 10/2011 or FDA CFR 21 175.105, BfR XIV or BfR XXXVI and the European Directive 2009/2/EC (alias 31<sup>st</sup> ATP)

Directive 94/62 EC of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste.

A declaration that all to us delivered products are registered according to the REACH decree 1907/2006/EC.

In the product is used multi layered carton.

Total migration tests are done periodical on a complete packaging of a relevant product (of equal composition) conform (EU) no. 10/2011.

### **Type of usage:**

The inside of the carton packaging is suitable for long-term contact with dry and greasy food products at a temperature of 0°C to room temperature. The relation between the surface which is in contact with the food and the total volume, on the basis of which is determined that the material or object complies with the regulations, is 6dm<sup>2</sup>/kg.

### **Storage and transport:**

Dry and free from dust, temperature until 40°C max.

This declaration is stated using the knowledge of this moment. The person using the product is obliged to make sure that the product is used actually in compliance with the specific terms.

This declaration replaces all earlier declarations for the same products and remains valid until there are changes in the composition or specification of the product, changes in the law or new scientific information. At that moment we shall inform this information to our clients.

Assendelft, 08-08-2016

Veerkarton  
Q.M.

Versie:1 datum 210512

# **Veerkarton**